FWLF1632xx transceivers are Small Form Factor Pluggable1 SFP transceivers designed for use in Dense Wavelength-Divi-
sion Multiplexing (DWDM) links, for up to 120km link lengths and up to 2.7G bit rates.The FWLF1632xx SFP transceivers are
designed for service providers deploying SONET2 and DWDM networking equipment in metropolitan access and core net-
works, and they are also compatible to Gigabit Ethernet data rate. The optical transceiver is compliant per the RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU. See Finisar Application Note AN-2038 for more details.3,4. Basic digital diagnostic features are implemented as
described in Finisar Application Note AN-20305. Enhanced diagnostic features are available as described in the DWDM SFP
MSA6.
FEATURES APPLICATIONS

FWLF1632XX
3
Ordering Information
Product Code Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength
(nm)
FWLF163217 191.7 1563.86
FWLF163218 191.8 1563.05
FWLF163219 191.9 1562.23
FWLF163220 192.0 1561.42
FWLF163221 192.1 1560.61
FWLF163222 192.2 1559.79
FWLF163223 192.3 1558.98
FWLF163224 192.4 1558.17
FWLF163225 192.5 1557.36
FWLF163226 192.6 1556.55
FWLF163227 192.7 1555.75
FWLF163228 192.8 1554.94
FWLF163229 192.9 1554.13
FWLF163230 193.0 1553.33
FWLF163231 193.1 1552.52
FWLF163232 193.2 1551.72
FWLF163233 193.3 1550.92
FWLF163234 193.4 1550.12
FWLF163235 193.5 1549.32
FWLF163236 193.6 1548.51
FWLF163237 193.7 1547.72
FWLF163238 193.8 1546.92
FWLF163239 193.9 1546.12
FWLF163240 194.0 1545.32
Product Code Frequency (THz) Center Wavelength
(nm)
FWLF163241 194.1 1544.53
FWLF163239 193.9 1546.12
FWLF163240 194.0 1545.32
FWLF163241 194.1 1544.53
FWLF163242 194.2 1543.73
FWLF163243 194.3 1542.94
FWLF163244 194.4 1542.14
FWLF163245 194.5 1541.35
FWLF163246 194.6 1540.56
FWLF163247 194.7 1539.77
FWLF163248 194.8 1538.98
FWLF163249 194.9 1538.19
FWLF163250 195.0 1537.40
FWLF163251 195.1 1536.61
FWLF163252 195.2 1535.82
FWLF163253 195.3 1535.04
FWLF163254 195.4 1534.25
FWLF163255 195.5 1533.47
FWLF163256 195.6 1532.68
FWLF163257 195.7 1531.90
FWLF163258 195.8 1531.12
FWLF163259 195.9 1530.33
FWLF163260 196.0 1529.55
FWLF163261 196.1 1528.77
FWLF1632XX
4
I. Pin Descriptions
VeeT